

# HAVE YOU TESTED YOUR HOME FOR RADON YET?



**RADON IS THE NATION'S SECOND LEADING CAUSE  
OF LUNG CANCER AFTER CIGARETTE SMOKING.**

**THE U.S. E.P.A. AND THE U.S. SURGEON GENERAL RECOMMEND  
TESTING ALL HOMES BELOW THE THIRD FLOOR FOR RADON.**

**TO PURCHASE A TEST KIT . . .**

Mail a \$7.00 check to:

Cook County Department of Environmental Control  
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1900  
Chicago, IL 60602

For further information or questions, call **(708) 865-6177** or visit our website at:  
<http://www.cookcountyil.gov/environment>



COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF  
**Environmental  
Control**

69 W. Washington, Chicago, IL 60602 • 312-603-8200

<http://cookcountyil.gov/environment>

**Toni Preckwinkle, Cook County Board President**

This document was prepared under a grant from the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) and the State of Illinois.  
Points of view or opinions expressed in this document are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official position or policies of USEPA or State of Illinois.